	10-26-1998	
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office <b>PATENT</b>
	100860134	ATTY. DOCKET NO.
_		K35A0286
R	ECORDATION FORM COVER SH PATENTS ONLY	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks: Please record the attached of	original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	.98 Conveyance Type	Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)		
Document ID#		change of Name 😤 🚆
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #		Other Government AQ 177 Q 3C
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by	U.S. Government Agencies) 07112728
Conveying Party(ies)	Departmenta	
Name (line 1) Patton III, Charles R.	Mark if additional names of c	Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		10/13/98
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Bennett, George J.		10/13/98
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if additi	ional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) WESTERN DIGITAL COR		If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)		is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 8105 IRVINE CENTER D	RIVE	of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 2) PLAZA 3		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) IRVINE	CALIFORNIA	92618
Domestic Representative Name	State/Country	Zip Code
Name	Enter for the first I	Receiving Party only.
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
1996 SBURNS 00000039 231209 00172028	FOR OFFICE USE Could be a constrained by a constraint of the const	
	<b>ŏ o</b>	
261 40/00 NH Public burden reporting of this collection of information	estimated to average approximately 30 mings per Cover Sheet t	o be raced including the sector reviewing the design of the
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Set D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory A Information Collection Burinet Package 0551-0027 Determined	estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to nd comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent an affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Pitherwork Reduction P and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO Non SENG REQUESTS T De recorded with required	to be recently, including by the reviewing the document and nd Trademark Office, Chievenemation Officer, Washington, Projekt (00058027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB
Mail documents to I	nd Irademark Assignment Practice. DO Non SENS REQUESTS 1 De recorded with required coper sheet(s) in	ID RECORDER STORMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.
<b>Commissioner of Pater</b>	ts and Trademarks, Box As son friends , Wa	
	RE C	EL: 9522 FRAME: 0626

FURM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name	and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(949) 932-5000
Name WESTERN D	GITAL CORPORAT	FION	
Address (line 1) 8105 IRVINE	CENTER DRIVE		
Address (line 2) PLAZA 3			
Address (line 3) IRVINE, CALI	FORNIA 92618 U.S	.A.	
Address (line 4)			
	tal number of pa iny attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docur	ment # 3
Application Number(s)			additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Applica Patent Applicati		Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	• • •
			nt Number(s)
If this document is being filed toge signed by the first named executi	ther with a <u>new</u> Pate ng inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent application	ion was Month Day Year 10/13/98
Patent Cooperation Tre	aty (PCT)	РСТ РСТ	
Enter PCT applic <u>only if</u> a U.S. App		· []	
has not been as		РСТ РСТ	PCT
Number of Properties	Enter the tot	tal number of properties involved.	¥ 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount f	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	40.00
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclo	osed 📃 Deposit Account 🖌	
		itional fees can be charged to the account.) Peposit Account Number:	# 23-1209
	Д	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🖌 No
Statement and Signatu	re		
To the best of my kr attached copy is a tr indicated herein.	owledge and be rue copy of the o	lief, the foregoing information is true a riginal document. Charges to deposit	and correct and any account are authorized, as
Milad G. Shara, Esq. (Reg.	No. 39,367)	a fortall-	10/14/98
Name of Person Sig	jning	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 9522 FRAME: 0627

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) K35A0286
Whereas, I, GEORGE J. BENNETT of WESTERN DIGITAL	
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements CONVERTER HAVING HIGH RESOLUTION AND HIGH BANDWIDTH	in
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number/	l
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on _	10/13/98, and
WESTERN DIGITAL CORPORATION Irvine, Californ	ia herein referred to
"assignee" whose post office address is 8105 Irvine Center Dr., Irvin	
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>One</u> dollars (\$ <u>1.00</u>	), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by the	hese presents do sell, assign
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said inventio	on in the United States and the
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted	d therefor in the United States,
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s to issue said United States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same	e, for his sole use and behoof;
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the te	erm for which said Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had	-
been made.	-
Executed this 13th day of October	, 19_98,
at Irvine	, ,
State of California County of Qrance ; SS: <u>Alorge</u> ;	Bermett
On this B day of Oct , 1998, before me, Stasia D Shirty , personally appeared (eorge J. B hnett, per on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacit(ies)y, and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the	d acknowledged to me that he/she/they
which the person acted executed the instruction SIASIA D. SHIRLEY Commission # 1130176 Notary Public California Orange County My Comm. Biplines Apr 6, 2001 (N	n '

Burden Hour Statement. The term is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

PTO/SB/15 (8-96) Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027 Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

	er the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information <b>ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION</b>		
Whereas, I,	CHARLES R. PATTON, III	of WESTERN DIGIT	TAL CORPORATION , hereafter
referred to as a CONVERTER H	pplicant, have invented certain ne IAVING HIGH RESOLUTION AND H	ew and useful improvemer	
	ch an application for a United Stat ition Number////		,
for whi	ch an application for a United Stat	es Patent was executed o	n/ ? /13 / 18, and
	STERN DIGITAL CORPORATION		ornia herein referred to
assignee" who	se post office address is	8105 Irvine Center Dr., I	rvine, CA 92618 is de-
	ing the entire right, title and inter		
Now, therefore	, in consideration of the sum of	One dollars (\$	00), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, a	nd other good and valuable consi	deration, I, the applicant, b	by these presents do sell, assign
and transfer un	to said assignee the full and exclu	usive right to the said inver	ntion in the United States and the
entire right, title	and interest in and to any and all	Patents which may be grar	nted therefor in the United States,
I hereby author	rize and request the Commission	er of Patents and Tradem	arks to issue said United States
-			ame, for his sole use and behoof;
	and behoof of his legal represent		
			had this assignment and sale not
-	and entirely as the same wor	in have been herd by hier	ad this assignment and sale not
been made. Executed this _	1214	of OCTOBER	10.00
Executed this_	day	ot <u>CIOSER</u>	, 19 <u>_98</u> ,
at [RV			
State of Celeforni County of Oronge	- ) SS:	Atalix	YO
On this Bray of Oct , 1998, on the basis of satisfactory evid	before me, Stasin D. Shunday, personali dence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/a neir authorized capacit(ies)y, and that by his/he	re subscribed to the within instrumer	nt and acknowledged to me that he/she/they
	STASIA D. SHELY Commission # 1130178 Iotary Public California Orange Courty Comm. Explore Agr 6, 5001	Stasis &	Notary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.